Competition:
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team
Warwickshire
Birmingham

1

2
3
4

Shropshire

Team Results

Herefordshire & Worcestershire

Comp No
125
125
125
126
126
126
127
127
127
128
128
128
129
129
129
130
130
130

Name

Demario Bucknor
Demario Bucknor
Demario Bucknor
Benjamin Dawson
Benjamin Dawson
Benjamin Dawson

Finlay Marshall
Finlay Marshall
Finlay Marshall
Bobby Benson
Bobby Benson
Bobby Benson
Thomas Steele
Thomas Steele
Thomas Steele
Alex Taylor

Alex Taylor

Alex Taylor

Score
670
668
545
466

Event

2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
4LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
SLJ
4LR
S
STJ

Individual
550
528
445
426

P8
60
70
50

0

Perf1

22.4

64
2.08
23.1
7.16
2.33
22.2

73
6.59
48.4

67
6.96
47.4
8.90
2.10
48.1
7.28
5.84

Venue:
North Solihull LC

4x2
60
70
50
40

Perf2

2.48

0.00

2.32

6.63

7.08

9.31
2.18

7.34
5.99

Birmingham (black)

Perf3

2.40

7.44

2.32

6.87

6.75

0.00
2.18

7.44
5.82

Perf4

Date

18 Mar 2023

Best Ranking Points
22.4 3 46
64 8 36
2.48 1 50
23.1 4 44
7.44 = 41
2.33 4 44
22.2 2 48
73 = 43
6.87 5 42
48.4 6 40
67 = 39
7.08 4 44
47.4 3 46
9.31 3 46
218 5 42
48.1 4 44
7.44 5= 41
5.99 8 36



Competition:
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team
Warwickshire
Birmingham

1

2
3
4

Shropshire

Herefordshire & Worcestershire

Comp No
132
132
132
133
133
133
134
134
134
136
136
136
137
137
137

Team Results

Name

Alex Jones
Alex Jones
Alex Jones
Daniel Askey
Daniel Askey
Daniel Askey
Ryan Seyler
Ryan Seyler
Ryan Seyler
Thomas Edge
Thomas Edge
Thomas Edge
Ollie Burton
Ollie Burton
Ollie Burton

Score
670
668
545
466

Event

4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ

Individual
550
528
445
426

Herefordshire & Worcestershire (white)

P8
60
70
50

0

Perf1
0.0
0
0.00
26.3
7.29
5.38
29.2
5.66
1.50
24.7
73
6.49
47.2
67
1.92

Venue:
North Solihull LC

4x2
60
70
50
40

Perf2

0.00

7.22
5.72

5.89

1.48

6.40

1.92

Perf3

0.00

7.43
5.52

5.75

1.40

6.05

1.90

Perf4

Date
18 Mar 2023

Best Ranking Points

0.0

0

0.00
26.3 11 30
7.43 7 38
5.72 10 32
29.2 12 28
5.89 11 30
1.50 11 30
24.7 9 34
73 = 43
6.49 7 38
47.2 2 48
67 = 39
1.92 8 36



Competition:
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team
Warwickshire
Birmingham

1

2
3
4

Shropshire

Team Results

Herefordshire & Worcestershire

Comp No
139
139
139
140
140
140
141
141
141
142
142
142
143
143
143
144
144
144

Name

Olly Cameron
Olly Cameron
Olly Cameron
Thomas Lloyd
Thomas Lloyd
Thomas Lloyd
Archie Calloway
Archie Calloway
Archie Calloway
Harry Tidridge
Harry Tidridge
Harry Tidridge
Morgan Grimley
Morgan Grimley
Morgan Grimley
Tom Johnson
Tom Johnson
Tom Johnson

Score
670
668
545
466

Event

4LR
S
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ

Individual
550
528
445
426

P8
60
70
50

0

Perf1

49.5
6.06
5.69
24.5

63
1.66
48.3
5.56
6.58
48.6

75
5.97
254
5.82
1.74
241

61
1.90

Venue:
North Solihull LC

4x2
60
70
50
40

Perf2
6.58
5.70
1.66
5.74
6.86
0.00
5.97
1.70

2.06

Perf3
0.00
5.68
1.48
6.74
6.79
5.90
5.39
1.66

0.00

Shropshire (blue)

Perf4

Date
18 Mar 2023

Best Ranking Points

49.5 9 34
6.58 9 34
5.70 11 30
24.5 8 36

63 = 33
1.66 10 32
48.3 5 42
6.74 8 36
6.86 6 40
48.6 7 38

75 2 48
5.97 9 34
25.4 10 32
5.97 10 32
1.74 9 34
241 7 38

61 11 30
2.06 7 38



Team Results Warwickshire (turquoise)

Competition: Venue: Date

West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys  North Solihull LC 18 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Warwickshire 670 550 60 60
2  Birmingham 668 528 70 70
3  Shropshire 545 445 50 50
4  Herefordshire & Worcestershire 466 426 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

146 Robbie Dale 4LR 46.8 46.8 1 50

146 Robbie Dale S 9.40 0.00 0.00 9.40 2 48

146 Robbie Dale SLJ 2.32 2.28 2.40 2.40 2 48

147 Rhys Owen 2LR 23.5 23.5 6 40

147 Rhys Owen S 9.89 8.82 0.00 9.89 1 50

147 Rhys Owen STJ 6.96 7.10 6.98 7.10 3 46

148 Jacob Vural 2LR 23.4 23.4 5 42

148 Jacob Vural SB 86 86 1 50

148 Jacob Vural SLJ 2.34 2.24 2.38 2.38 3 46

149 Seb Hillard 4LR 48.8 48.8 8 36

149 Seb Hillard SB 74 74 3 46

149 Seb Hillard STJ 7.01 7.41 7.09 7.41 2 48

150 Samuel McKenzie 2LR 21.9 21.9 1 50

150 Samuel McKenzie SB 63 63 = 33

150 Samuel McKenzie SLJ 2.02 0.00 2.08 2.08 6 40

151 Jake Richardson 4LR 50.9 50.9 10 32

151 Jake Richardson S 8.19 0.00 0.00 8.19 4 44

151 Jake Richardson STJ 7.75 7.59 7.70 7.75 1 50

152 Flynn Ridgeway S 7.82 8.17 0.00 8.17

152  Flynn Ridgeway STJ 7.05 7.09 0.00 7.09



Athlete Results

Competition:
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score
1 146 Robbie Dale Warwickshire 146
2 148 Jacob Vural Warwickshire 138
3 147 Rhys Owen Warwickshire 136
4 129 Thomas Steele Birmingham 134
5 127 Finlay Marshall Birmingham 133
6 125 Demario Bucknor Birmingham 132
7 149 Seb Hillard Warwickshire 130
8 126 Benjamin Dawson Birmingham 129
9 151 Jake Richardson Warwickshire 126
10= 128 Bobby Benson Birmingham 123
10= 137 Ollie Burton Herefordshire & Worcest 123
10= 150 Samuel McKenzie Warwickshire 123
13 130 Alex Taylor Birmingham 121
14 142 Harry Tidridge Shropshire 120
15 141 Archie Calloway Shropshire 118
16 136 Thomas Edge Herefordshire & Worcest 115
17 144 Tom Johnson Shropshire 106
18 140 Thomas Lloyd Shropshire 101
19 133 Daniel Askey Herefordshire & Worcest 100
20= 139 Olly Cameron Shropshire 98
20= 143 Morgan Grimley Shropshire 98
22 134 Ryan Seyler Herefordshire & Worcest 88
23= 132 Alex Jones Herefordshire & Worcest 0
23= 152 Flynn Ridgeway Warwickshire 0

North Solihull LC

Venue:
2LR 4LR
50
42
40
46
48
46
36
44
32
40
48
50
44
38
42
34
38
36
30
34
32
28

S
48

50
46

41
44

41
36

SB

50

SLJ
48

42
50
44

36

38

34
30

STJ

46
42
48

Date
18 Mar 2023



